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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued. CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued.
ISo. of Sheep on

April30, April 3
1906. 1906.

April 30,
1906.

Ashbueton County—continued.
Brown, James, Netherby, Wakanui
Brown, James, Bakaia
Brown, John, Ashburton
Brown, John, Burnside Farm, Mayfield
Brown, P., Rakaia
Brown, Beginald, Springburn
Brown, T. H., Mount Somers
Brown, William, Wakanui
Bruce, James, Seafield
Bruce, Mrs. Murdoch, Seafield
Bruckshaw, William, Willowby
Buchan, William, Lauristou
Buchan, William, Lauriston
Buckley, Daniel, jun., Higbbank
Buckley, G. A. M., Ashburton
Buckley, Thomas, Seafield
Buddo, D., Acton, Bangiora
Buhner, B., Hinds
Butler, G., Kyle
Butterick, Albert, Willowby
Butterick, David, Wakanui
Butterick, F'., Wakanui
Butterick, John,Wakanui
Bysh, W., Lismore
Cairns, Charles, Hinds
Cairns, J., Wakanui
Callaghan, A. K, Higbbank
Cameron, A. C, Chertsey
Cameron, D., Methven
Cameron, Douglas, Ashburton Forks
Cameron, Ewan, Mount Somers
Cameron, Kenneth, Dromore
Cameron, P. S. and S. E., Westerfield
Campbell Bros., Cairnbrae
Campbell, David, Ealing
Campbell, D. D., Chertsey
Campbell, G., Dromore
Campbell, John, Mitcham, Lauriston
Campbell, Neil, Springburn
Campbell, B., jun., Dromore
Campbell, Eonald, Chertsey
Campbell, Samuel, Winslow
Campbell, W. F., Methven
Capon Bros., Ashburton
Carney, Michael, Alford Forest
Carr, J., Westerfield
Carruthers, D. B., Dorie
Carruthers, W. R., Bingwood, Greenstreet ..
Cavill, T., Elgin
Chalmers, Peter, Ashburton
Chambers, G, Cairnbrae "...
Chandler, Mrs. J., Shepherd's Bush,

Euapuna
Chapman, S. and H., Willowby
Chapman, W. T., Alford Forest
Charles, M., Lismore
Chisnall, Mrs. Marion, Hinds
Chisnall, W., Hinds
Chisnall, William, The Wob, Hinds
Choak, Joseph, Elgin
Christensen, J. L., Mayfield
Church, G. F., Lauriston
Church, Henry, Highbank,
Clarke, JamesF., Winchmore
Clarke, John, Hinds
Clements, F., Willowby
Clement, W. II., Ealing
Clifford, Patrick, Winchmore Ed., Ashburton
Clueas Bros., Newlands
Clucas, Joseph, Seafield
Cobeldick, Mrs. M., Ealing
Cochrane, James, Wakanui
Cochrane, John, Ashburton
Collison, Mrs., Barrhill
Colloty, E., Eakaia
Comyns, A., Methven
Comyns, J. W., Methven
Connell, Donald, Anama
Connell, John, Barrhill
Connolly P., Greenstreet
Connolly,Timothy, Winchmore
Connor, John, Chertsey
Cook, W., Springburn

1595 1506
100 96

1992 112C
1487 3395— 173
198 302
814 1345
206 Nil
566 1151
340 Nil
145 202

1062 555
1066 1498
500 1055

27953 20895
1364 2010
1192 1398

155 Nil
152 ; 185- 52 I 354

1007 ! 1060
245 | 36
261- ' 297
357 306' 174 295
990 1393
365 I 290

2637 , 1629
23736 I 20115

1508
96

1120
3395

173
302

1345
Nil
1151
Nil

202
555

1498
1055

20895
2010
1398
Nil

185
354

1060, 36
297
306
295

1393
290

1629
20115

120
384

1743
Nil
1248
1173

2
50

393
1950
1570
496
581

1404
7230
243
100
786
305

Nil
988
560
280

— : 120
380 i 384

1247 1743
376 | Nil
717 1248
490 j 1173

86 ! 2
51 , 50

435 ' 393
2492 1950
2091 1570

390 496
Nil 581
706 1404,

10050 7230
186 243
123 100
784 786
222 i 305
102 Nil
993 988
550 560— 280

6196 5523
125 150
233 298
361 ! 400

3327 1570
9550 7150

63 ' 37
72 Nil

395 395— 56— 150
306 285— 102
694 j 577
301 I 311

4150 1.686
581 443

60 j 92
391 ! 351

1150 115C
489 I 40C
146 153
986 | 436
562 85E
467 j 915
850 I 1016
153 | 196
614 | 406
398 I 39£

93 ' 95

5523
150
298
400

1570
7150

37
Nil

395
56

150
285
102
577
311

1.686
443

92
351

1150
400
153
438
859
915

1018
198
408
3961 92

No. ofSheep on
April 30, April 30,

1906. 1906.

Ashbueton County—continued.
Cookson, W., BiiBhside
Copland, Alexander, Chertsey
Copland, James, Chertsey
Corbett, Elizabeth, Ashburton
Corbeft, John, Wakanui
Corbett, Thomas, Mayfield
Corbett, W. T., Ashburton
Cordeaux, F. S., Euapuna
Cowan, J.,Flemington
Cox, E., Ashburton
Cox, 8., Lyndhurst
Crawford, John, Ealing
Cree, James G., Euapuna
Cripps, John, Mayfield
Cromie, W., Eakaia
Crossman, A. G., Hinds
Crosson, Samuel, Ashton
Croy Bros., Chertsey
Croy, J., Overdale
Croy, W., Ashton
Crowe, D., Tinwald
Cullen, Hugh, Alford Forest
Curd, S. C, Ashburton
Curtis, Alfred, Ashburton
Cuthbert, William, Chertsey
Daily, Mrs. Ellen, Lauriston
Dalton, Messrs., Westerfield
Dalton, T., Wakanui
Daly, Michael, Hinds
Daly, P., Hinds
Davidson, Alexander, Eiffelton
Davidson, William, Lismore
Davison, George, Hinds
Davison, H. E., Eakaia
Davison, James, Lowlands, Hinds
Davison, W., Ashburton
Dawson, Charles, Waterton
Dawson, W. D., Waterton
Deans, John, Waimarama, Methven
Dellow, James, Mayfield
Dellow, William, Ashburton Forks
Dent, J. H., Lauriston
Dent, Thomas, Lauriston
Dickie, W. J., Lyndhurst
Dickson, G. E., Chertsey
Digby, O., Ashburton
Digby, T. N., Ashburton
Dines, Andrew, Seaview
Dixon and Cow, Tinwald
Doak, D. J., Wakanui
Doak, W. J., Wakanui
Dobson, E. H., Hinds
Docherly, C, Methven
Docherty, J. T., Methven
Doherty, Charles, Tinwald
Doherty, J. T.. Highbank, Methven
Doig, Paul, Chertsey
Doig, Peter, Chertsey
Doig, Peter, jun., Chertsey
Doig, Thomas, Dromore
Dolan, J. J., Rakaia
Dolan, John, Raugitira, Rakaia
Dolan, M., Kyle
Dolan, Philip, Spreadeagle
Dolan, P. F., Dorie
Douglas, William, Alford Forest
Donaldson, H., Waterton
Dowling, T. F., Hinds
Downie, John, Chertsey
Doyle, A. B., Mayfield
Doyle, James, Mayfield
Doyle, J., jun,, Euapuna
Doyle, E. B., Mayfield
Duff, D., Methven
Drummond, Alexander, Lauriston
Drummond, P., Barhill
Drummond, P., Corwar, Lyndhurst
Drummond, P., jun., Highbank
Drummond, William, Lyndhurst
Duncan, J. and D., Dorie
Duncan, W., Dorie
Dwyer, James, Elgin
Dwyer, Mrs. Mary, Hinds

• ••

150
2798
1400

193
985
297
166
62

550
87

1093

1600
295
293
270
319
734
467
385

598
1179

1688
1200

86
199
100
895

52

376
344
969
153
471
375

11479
133
95

1200
3834
1422
385

11
295
100

3599
386
346

1000
2860
1269

108
393
340

4195
388

1400
489
764

1197

150
2143

986
174
940
299
270
62

480
95

989
618

2364
300
354
248
336
830
853
273
109

1094
790
778

1680
1530

57
239
324
877
60
48

102
372
487

Nil
392
539

12030
260
80

440
3000
1716
376
151
354

96
2019

299
306

1058
2995
1384

78
400
575

3770
356

1480
973
780
1504
243
583
104
467

3841
193

Nil
199
470

38
Nil
2978
1244
Nil
1394
3713

448
50

609
153

388

392
3661

107
25
137

609

512
2393
5378
4116
1097

491

700
118
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